This act shall take effect and be in force from When act to take affect. and after its passage.

Approved March 4, 1874.

## CHAPTER CXXII.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEYS FOR THE SUPPORT OF THE MINNESOTA STATE REFORM SCHOOL FOR THE YEAR A. D. ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEV-ENTY-FOUR.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

For expenses of state reform school

That the sum of twenty thousand dollars SECTION 1. or so much thereof as may be necessary, be, and the same is hereby appropriated out of any moneys in the treasury not otherwise appropriated, for the general current expenses of the Minnesota state reform school for the year one thousand eight hundred and seventy-four.

For malaries of officers, teach-

effect.

And the further sum of ten thousand dollars or so much thereof as may be necessary be, and the same is hereby appropriated out of any moneys in the treasury not otherwise appropriated for the salaries of officers. teachers, and other employees of said reform school, and for the repair and expenses appertaining to the real estate of said school, and for furniture and additions to library.

This act shall take effect and be in force from SEC. 3. When act to take and after its passage.

Approved March 6, 1874.

## CHAPTER CXXIII.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY FOR THE MAINTENANCE OF SOLDIERS' ORPHANS IN THIS STATE.